
XBIDOPEN                                                                                                         April 01, 2005

                                               OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
                                                BAMS/LAS - LETTING AND AWARD SYSTEM
                                                   PRELIMINARY BID OPENING REPORT
                                                   (INFORMATIONAL PURPOSES ONLY)
                                                  DATE OF LETTING: April 01, 2005
                                                    TIME OF LETTING: 10:30 A.M.

----------------------------------------------------- LETTING NUMBER= 050230  ------------------------------------------------------

  CALL ORDER.: 020      PROJECT NO.: BRFY-NBIP (218)                   J.P. NUMBER  : 1943704
                                     BHFY-NBIP (290)                                  2082004
                                     BRFY- NBIP(291)                                  2082104
                                     BHFY-NBIP (295)                                  2082504
                                     BHFY-NBIP (296)                                  2082604
                                     BHFY-NBIP (297)                                  2082704
                                     BRFY-NBIP (298)                                  2082804
                                     BHFY-NBIP (299)                                  2082904
                                     BRFY-NBIP (349)                                  2187904
     COUNTY  : LEFLORE               HIGHWAY NO.: SH-63/SH-31/SH-3     SITE 00  INFO: LENGTH:             0.000000 MILES
                                                                                      CALENDAR DAYS  :  180
     DESIGNED BY: ANNIE LOMBARDO
     DESCRIPTION: BRIDGE PAINTING

     LOCATION   : SH-63/SH-31/SH-3/US-259/US-271:  BRIDGE PAINTING AT VARIOUS
                  LOCATIONS IN DIVISION II.

                             TOTAL BID
                            -----------
     ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE: $    415,100.00                                    PCT OF EST: 113.46                    NO. OF BIDS:  5
     LOW BID AMOUNT     : $    471,000.00                     LOW BIDDER   : NORTH STAR PAINTING CO., INC.         YOUNGSTOWN OH

     OTHER BID AMOUNTS  : $    594,000.00                     OTHER BIDDERS: VIMAS PAINTING COMPANY, INC.
                          $  1,017,770.00                                    ABHE & SVOBODA, INC.
                          $    982,000.00                                    ROYAL BRIDGE, INC.
                          $    508,500.00                                    GIBSON & ASSOCIATES, INC.

----------------------------------------------------- LETTING NUMBER= 050231  ------------------------------------------------------

  CALL ORDER.: 040      PROJECT NO.: BRFY-140C (086)                   J.P. NUMBER  : 1943705
                                     BHFY-140C (111)                                  2082005
                                     BRFY-145B (122)                                  2082105
                                     BHFY-164C (056)                                  2082505
                                     BHFY-164C (057)                                  2082605
                                     BHFY-164A (058)                                  2082705
                                     BRFY-164C (059)                                  2082805
                                     BHFY-164B (060)                                  2082905
                                     BRFY-164B (075)                                  2187905
     COUNTY  : LEFLORE               HIGHWAY NO.: SH-63/31/3:US-259/27 SITE 00  INFO: LENGTH:             0.000000 MILES
                                                                                      CALENDAR DAYS  :  120
     DESIGNED BY: ANNIE LOMBARDO
     DESCRIPTION: BRIDGE REPAIR



     LOCATION   : SH-63/SH-31/SH-3/US-259/US-271:  BRIDGE REPAIR PROJECTS
                  IN DIVISION II.

                             TOTAL BID
                            -----------
     ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE: $    300,450.00                                    PCT OF EST:  58.71                    NO. OF BIDS:  3
     LOW BID AMOUNT     : $    176,397.60                     LOW BIDDER   : PBX CORPORATION                       SAPULPA OK

     OTHER BID AMOUNTS  : $    210,459.00                     OTHER BIDDERS: PARADIGM CONSTRUCTION & ENGINEERING
                          $    240,633.00                                    GIBSON & ASSOCIATES, INC.
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------



XBIDOPEN                                                                                                         April 01, 2005
                                               OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
                                                BAMS/LAS - LETTING AND AWARD SYSTEM
                                                   PRELIMINARY BID OPENING REPORT
                                                   (INFORMATIONAL PURPOSES ONLY)
                                                  DATE OF LETTING: April 01, 2005
                                                    TIME OF LETTING: 10:30 A.M.

----------------------------------------------------- LETTING NUMBER= 050232  ------------------------------------------------------

  CALL ORDER.: 060      PROJECT NO.: BRFY-NBIP (218)                   J.P. NUMBER  : 1943704C
                                     BRFY-140C (086)                                  1943705C
                                     BHFY-NBIP (290)                                  2082004C
                                     BHFY-140C (111)                                  2082005C
                                     BRFY- NBIP(291)                                  2082104C
                                     BRFY-145B (122)                                  2082105C
                                     BHFY-NBIP (295)                                  2082504C
                                     BHFY-164C (056)                                  2082505C
                                     BHFY-NBIP (296)                                  2082604C
                                     BHFY-164C (057)                                  2082605C
                                     BHFY-NBIP (297)                                  2082704C
                                     BHFY-164A (058)                                  2082705C
                                     BRFY-NBIP (298)                                  2082804C
                                     BRFY-164C (059)                                  2082805C
                                     BHFY-NBIP (299)                                  2082904C
                                     BHFY-164B (060)                                  2082905C
                                     BRFY-NBIP (349)                                  2187904C
                                     BRFY-164B (075)                                  2187905C
     COUNTY  : LEFLORE               HIGHWAY NO.: SH-63/31/3/US-259/27 SITE 00  INFO: LENGTH:             0.000000 MILES
                                                                                      CALENDAR DAYS  :  265
     DESIGNED BY: ANNIE LOMBARDO
     DESCRIPTION: BRIDGE PAINTING/JOINT SEAL

     LOCATION   : SH-63/SH-31/SH-3/US-259/US-271:  BRIDGE REPAIR PROJECTS
                  AT VARIOUS LOCATIONS IN DIVISION II.

                             TOTAL BID
                            -----------
     ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE: $    715,550.00                                    PCT OF EST: 103.66                    NO. OF BIDS:  1
     LOW BID AMOUNT     : $    741,783.00                     LOW BIDDER   : GIBSON & ASSOCIATES, INC.             BALCH SPRINGS TX



                              ENGINEER'S                      LOW BID                                   NUMBER
                              ESTIMATE                        AMOUNT                                   OF BIDS

 GRAND TOTAL AMOUNTS:        1,431,100.00                     1,389,180.60                                 9
                          ================                ================


